induced-draft, cooling towers, as described in your original application, subsequent corrections and 
clarifications through November 3, 2025, has satisfactorily fulfilled the requirements for certification 
of thermal performance as set forth in the CTI Certification Standard STD-201(21).  A list of the three-
hundred-eighteen (318) TAY models currently encompassed by this certification is included with this 
letter for reference. 

The Freva TAY cooling tower line has been assigned and should begin to use CTI Certification 
Validation Number C155A-26R00. You are hereby authorized and encouraged to display the CTI